

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 7988 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

SMT. KAMALA MUKUND DEVPURA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 14 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 17/12/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa in Writ Petition No. 494 of 2006 and SLP filed against judgment and order dated 23/02/2015 in RP No. 5 of 2015 is within time.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 02/05/2015 file additional documents with application for permission to file additional documents and same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 6th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR