

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015

(CC No(s). 7988/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2015 in WP No. 494/2006 in RP No. 5/2015 and 17/12/2014 in WP No. 494/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Goa)

KAMALA MUKUND DEVPURA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the
petitioner and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

The adverse finding that the respondent
i.e Tata Teleservices, had committed default
under the Agreement and the caution and
warning issued would be adequate in the facts
of the case was accepted by the High Court on
the ground that the decision had been taken by
the Government on due consideration of all
relevant facts. Having looked into all facts

of the case, we are of the view that the matter should be closed and not pursued any further.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER